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SOURCE https://coronavirus.jhu.edu/map.html MARCH 18, 2020: NON-PEER REVIEWED "GOLD STANDARD" STUDY SAYS

DATA COLLECTED AT 8:00 AM FRAUD 101! 2,200,000 AMERICANS DEAD "IN A FEW MONTHS"; GLOBAL SHUTDOWN!!!

Helen Louise Muser Poje FRAUD 101! MAY 17, 2020: "GOLD STANDARD" MODEL NOW REPORTED TO BE 

Christmas, 1924 - 3/27/2021 "BUGGY, FLAWED JUNK (FOX NEWS)

ORWELL'S BIG BROTHER IS BEING INSTITUTED UNDER THE GUISE OF COVID!!!
NO SCIENTIFIC CRITERIA ESTABLISHED FOR DECLARING MARTIAL LAW

NO SCIENTIFIC CRITERIA ESTABLISHED FOR REMOVING MARTIAL LAW

NO HOSPITAL AND MORGUE OVERFLOW ANYWHERE ON EARTH; NEVER HAS BEEN!!!

CARES ACT PAYS A 15% PREMIUM FOR A DEATH LABELED AS COVID 99% SURVIVAL RATE!

CDC ADMITS THIS IS ARTIFICALLY INCREASING DEATH COUNT! TRACING PROGRAMS SOLVE NOTHING!

CDC SAYS 94% OF COVID DEATHS AVERAGE 2.5 UNDERLYING COMORBIDITIES MASK AND VACCINE MANDATES SOLVE NOTHING!

USA ABORTED MORE THAN 2 TIMES AS MANY BABIES IN 2020 AS REPUTED C-19 DEATHS MASSIVE FALSE POSITIVE TESTING SOLVES NOTHING!

TRILLIONS SPENT PROFITING THOSE INSIDE THE BYZANTINE PINEAPPLE WALL!!! Read Connect the Dots Parts 1 & 2

BILLIONS OF PEOPLE GLOBALLY HAVE LOST POLITICAL AND ECONOMIC RIGHTS BECAUSE OF FRAUD! https://poje.biz/connect-the-dots/

THERE IS NO PLAN TO END THE MADNESS! https://poje.biz/connect-the-dots-part-2/

READ "THE BYZANTINE PINEAPPLE" & WAKE UP FROM THE MATRIX!!!

https://poje.biz/products-overview/the-byzantine-pineapple-parts-1-2-and-3/

https://www.amazon.com/Byzantine-Pineapple-Part-1/dp/1984555022/ref=sr_1_3?dchild=1&qid=1609516805&refinements=p_27%3ABill+Poje&s=books&sr=1-3&text=Bill+Poje

5/15/2021 Big pharma not liable for vaccine deaths but corporations who mandate vaccines are liable for vaccine death!!!

USA HAS 4.24% OF FACEBOOK AND LINKEDIN BANNED AND SCRUBBED 2020 TOTALS 1,820,668 54,530,000 52,709,332 96.66%

GLOBAL POPULATION THIS REPORT AS "DANGEROUS TO YOUR HEALTH!!! M-T-D 39,067 950,000 910,933 95.89%

Y-T-D- 3,429,380 64,030,000 60,600,620 94.64%

USA % START END JOHN DAILY AVERAGE DEAD BY % DEAD % DEAD BY TOTAL JOHN TOTAL TOTAL NON-COVID % DEAD BY

OF DEAD DATE DATE HOPKINS CHANGE DAILY NON COVID BY COVID NON-COVID HOPKINS GLOBALLY GLOBALLY NON-COVID

REPORTED GLOBAL WEBSITE DEAD SINCE DEAD SINCE

DEAD DEAD DEAD 3/18/2020 3/18/2020

@ 190,000/DAY

5.55% 10/30 10/31 5,154 (3,103) 190,000 184,846 2.713% 97.287% 4,997,330 111,720,000 106,912,670 95.70% FOOTBALL WEEKEND

3.66% 10/31 11/1 4,541 (613) 190,000 185,459 2.390% 97.610% 5,001,871 111,910,000 107,098,129 95.70% = LOWER USA DEAD

19.38% 11/1 11/2 6,812 2,271 190,000 183,188 3.585% 96.415% 5,008,683 112,100,000 107,281,317 95.70%

18.93% 11/2 11/3 7,785 973 190,000 182,215 4.097% 95.903% 5,016,468 112,290,000 107,463,532 95.70%

21.80% 11/3 11/4 8,262 477 190,000 181,738 4.348% 95.652% 5,024,730 112,480,000 107,645,270 95.70%

21.32% 11/4 11/6 16,443 8,181 380,000 363,557 4.327% 95.673% 5,041,173 112,860,000 108,008,827 95.70% 2 DAY TOTAL

6.56% 11/6 11/7 5,697 (10,746) 190,000 184,303 2.998% 97.002% 5,046,870 113,050,000 108,193,130 95.70% FOOTBALL WEEKEND

2.34% 11/7 11/8 5,123 (574) 190,000 184,877 2.696% 97.304% 5,051,993 113,240,000 108,378,007 95.71% = LOWER USA DEAD

16.87% 11/8 11/9 7,663 2,540 190,000 182,337 4.033% 95.967% 5,059,656 113,430,000 108,560,344 95.71%

20.35% 11/9 11/10 8,319 656 190,000 181,681 4.378% 95.622% 5,067,975 113,620,000 108,742,025 95.71%

20.97% 11/10 11/11 7,844 (475) 190,000 182,156 4.128% 95.872% 5,075,819 113,810,000 108,924,181 95.71%

9.07% 11/11 11/12 6,790 (1,054) 190,000 183,210 3.574% 96.426% 5,082,609 114,000,000 109,107,391 95.71%

29.17% 11/12 11/13 9,770 2,980 190,000 180,230 5.142% 94.858% 5,092,379 114,190,000 109,287,621 95.71%

7.32% 11/13 11/14 6,077 (3,693) 190,000 183,923 3.198% 96.802% 5,098,456 114,380,000 109,471,544 95.71% FOOTBALL WEEKEND

2.66% 11/14 11/15 4,481 (1,596) 190,000 185,519 2.358% 97.642% 5,102,937 114,570,000 109,657,063 95.71% = LOWER USA DEAD

16.94% 11/15 11/16 7,881 3,400 190,000 182,119 4.148% 95.852% 5,110,818 114,760,000 109,839,182 95.71%

19.09% 11/16 11/17 7,814 (67) 190,000 182,186 4.113% 95.887% 5,118,632 114,950,000 110,021,368 95.71%

17.89% 11/17 11/18 8,495 681 190,000 181,505 4.471% 95.529% 5,127,127 115,140,000 110,202,873 95.71%

15.35% 11/18 11/19 8,233 (262) 190,000 181,767 4.333% 95.667% 5,135,360 115,330,000 110,384,640 95.71%

23.47% 11/19 11/20 8,489 256 190,000 181,511 4.468% 95.532% 5,143,849 115,520,000 110,566,151 95.71%

6.42% 11/20 11/21 4,987 (3,502) 190,000 185,013 2.625% 97.375% 5,148,836 115,710,000 110,751,164 95.71% FOOTBALL WEEKEND

2.27% 11/21 11/22 4,537 (450) 190,000 185,463 2.388% 97.612% 5,153,373 115,900,000 110,936,627 95.72% = LOWER USA DEAD

13.48% 11/22 11/23 9,597 5,060 190,000 180,403 5.051% 94.949% 5,162,970 116,090,000 111,117,030 95.72%

21.80% 11/23 11/24 6,660 (2,937) 190,000 183,340 3.505% 96.495% 5,169,630 116,280,000 111,300,370 95.72%

17.37% 11/24 11/25 8,824 2,164 190,000 181,176 4.644% 95.356% 5,178,454 116,470,000 111,481,546 95.72%

5.80% 11/25 11/26 6,896 (1,928) 190,000 183,104 3.629% 96.371% 5,185,350 116,660,000 111,664,650 95.72% HOLIDAY &

8.78% 11/26 11/27 6,287 (609) 190,000 183,713 3.309% 96.691% 5,191,637 116,850,000 111,848,363 95.72% FOOTBALL WEEKEND

3.25% 11/27 11/28 5,780 (507) 190,000 184,220 3.042% 96.958% 5,197,417 117,040,000 112,032,583 95.72% = LOWER USA DEAD

2.31% 11/28 11/29 4,764 (1,016) 190,000 185,236 2.507% 97.493% 5,202,181 117,230,000 112,217,819 95.72%

22.37% 11/29 11/30 8,966 4,202 190,000 181,034 4.719% 95.281% 5,211,147 117,420,000 112,398,853 95.72%

19.25% 11/30 12/1 8,251 (715) 190,000 181,749 4.343% 95.657% 5,219,398 117,610,000 112,580,602 95.72%

22.40% 12/1 12/2 8,298 47 190,000 181,702 4.367% 95.633% 5,227,696 117,800,000 112,762,304 95.72%

36.88% 12/2 12/3 10,336 2,038 190,000 179,664 5.440% 94.560% 5,238,032 117,990,000 112,941,968 95.72%

22.73% 12/3 12/4 7,845 (2,491) 190,000 182,155 4.129% 95.871% 5,245,877 118,180,000 113,124,123 95.72%

8.98% 12/4 12/5 5,678 (2,167) 190,000 184,322 2.988% 97.012% 5,251,555 118,370,000 113,308,445 95.72%

2.30% 12/5 12/6 6,910 1,232 190,000 183,090 3.637% 96.363% 5,258,465 118,560,000 113,491,535 95.72%
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